Capital Project Position Statement (June 2013 update)

Appendix 2

2
o 8l Anticpated
HEBHE Current Orialnal i evised I Brcfec Contracts In Place
Project HEIEEE internal | 1nternal Project Planned | Approved | completion | schedule | Risk
HEIREE i
Ref projectTitle [ | [ &| | &| gravs | Frolect| | onent | Project [ project [ oSt | APPIOVed | gypected out Vﬂ(’;’n’)‘ce V(‘;!f&‘:)e Project Project Date/ |variation | Log L Progress / Plan / Schedule Budget Issues Lead Consutant| (Peese provide inormation | Contract 1Y€ /) contract with | Cniract
Number 2lelelz]e| ™ & Sponsor | Manager B Turn Cost Completion | Completion | Actual | (days) | Used AL Lo
5[5(5|8|8 o Date (CP1) Completion P F2)
Date
Contract in place for
Groundwork services to | The Landscape
provide Project Management|  Consuitant's | Groundwork Services.
Srinkbur Denes | michara Halorow Fian account to be certfied WC8/07/13. Two  sroundwork North|_ sevices: design and _ [Appointment. JcLi Priniple Contractor to
18 rinkbul [ ) L Place. L0110 | £887,000 £887,000 0 £0 01-Apr-12 31Jan12 | 09-Mar-12 38 YES YES defect items still outstanding. Final invoice to be On budget Accessibility works complete. undw Contract administration. JCLI| LWC 2008 - Main | be appointed under | £837,761
Improvement Thompson | Storey Senvices East
issued for retention release 2008 - Main Contractor | Contractor. DBC |JCLI Landscape works
£642K. DBC Standard terms | Standard T&( ntract
and conditions - Mayflower | Mayflower Eng
Eng. £133k
£140,000for refurbishment works, £150,000 Works to be delivered in- | Service Level
Refurbishment of Mike or equipment. Works back within Building Design | house by Buiding Services. | Agreement for [ ¥Vorks delivered by
22 Dolphin Centre o L Place Neil Drew | A1160 | £290,000 £290,000 0 £ 04-Mar-13 | 00Jan-00 | 04-Mar-13 0 ves ves | Mike Dawson Works complete on time. e £ 10 Desi Y 9 J building services in | £117,000
Crawshaw construction budget - contract value to be Services |Lease or purchase for fitness| Refurbishment
Fitness Room spirt of JCT contract
confirmed after level of profit agreed. equipment. Works.
Civic Theatre an Project is presently at feasbilty Stage. Design is
23 o L Place T8c | Lous | £50,000 £50,000 0 £ o1-Aug13 | 00dan-00 | o1-Aug17 | 1461 | ves | ves TBC ongoing.  HLF Bid needs to be submitted by Oct Feasbilty stage only. £ £0 £ £ £0 £50,000
Refurbishment Thompson b
Project is presently at feasbilty Stage.
2 ndoor Market o L Place tan Mike 1oz [ 40000 £40,000 0 £ 00-9an-00 | 00-Jan-00 | 00-Jan-00 0 £0 ves TBC Theatresearch have been appointed to look at [ FeasPIlty stage only. £40,000 agreed by £ £0 £ £ £0 £40,000
Refurbishment Thompson | Crawshaw g cabinet for feasibilty.
Project closure being managed in accordance
with strategy & contingency agreed at
Cabinet on 8th March 2011, Final account
agreed 22.11.11. Report on the delivery of
lthe PCP Programme and individual Projects to| 15513 &rfsng from complications and
North Road Primary Jerni Julia Jim Gallaghar, be presented to November Cabinet, The first| "errélated variations that can be classed Design - Atkins
103 [ ] L People E1475 | £7,996,817 £7,996,817 0 £0 26-Mar-10 | 28-May-10 [ 25-Jun-10 28 Yes Yes ' Complete generally into 4 areas: contaminated land, Atkins 1CT 2005 Kier Northern £5,505,000
pathfinder Cooke | McCabe Atkins increase to the approved budget (£238K) was, Contractor - Kier Northern.
[design changes, design ommissions and client|
additional grant funding which enabled the .
project to be expanded and an additional changes.
contribution from the school's devolved
formula capital to fund extra ICT procured
through the main project.
111 | Maughton Chidren's [ L People Jenni Jia | e1ass | eseise £561,154 0 £ oMar1l | o1Mardl | 25Maral | 26 ves | ves DBC Complete Final Account agreed. Complete Building Design | Internal- with Building | Internal- BUIding | - g410g services | £494,720
Centre Surestart Cooke | Mccabe Services Services Services
Hunworth Primary
118 | school PCP Project - [ ) L People Jenni | Rebecea | E1805 | ) seess0 | 2sesast | 00% -£1,003 16Decdl | 24-Feb12 | 13-Apr12 u ves | ves | scottwison Complete. Some snagging outstanding. Final Account agreed. Complete Scott Wikson Internal- with Buiding | Internal - BUldng) g1 Services | £1,6840,661
ool cooke | king | caos Services Services
Corporation Road
PCP Major Jenni Julia Building Design Internal - Building
130 Remodeling, Hall, [ ] L People cooke | mecape | E1801 | £1595.338 £1,595,331 0.0% -£7 01-Sep-10 29-0ct-10 | 03-Dec-10 35 Yes Yes | DBC Safety Unit Complete Final Account agreed. Complete Services With Building Services ervices Building Services | £1,350,809
and Energy Works
Heatnfield Wajor PCP Jenni [ E0ECER | g 1505 Internal - with Building [ Internal - Buildin
131 Remodelling / () L People e | Kingrauiia | €205 | £2,395.000 £2,414,176 0.8% £19,176 01-5ep-10 31-0ct-11 | 10-Feb-12 19 Yes Yes DBC Complete. Some snagging outstanding. Final Account agreed. Complete Scott Wilson oo " 9 oo 9| Building Services | £1,682,482
nsion be
Heighington Primary
Rachel | uia [ E1813 Building Design | Internal - with Buiding | Internal - Building|
132 Pc;;:;:;y:m * L People Monee | weeabe | cnos | £285.000 £237,749 -10.3% -£27,251 01-5ep-10 | 26-Aug-11 | 26-Aug-11 0 Yes Yes DbBC Complete. Final Account agreed. Complete G s oo i Building Services | Circa 160k
[Current: Final account agreed 25th July 2012
No further committed expenditure.
Rachel | uia [ E1800 Building Design | PFI contract with Kejima - |Internal - Buiding| ~Internal - Building | Circa 800k
133 | Harrowgate Hill PCP [ ) L People Tones Mccabe | caos | ELOSBASL £1,091,530 2.2% £23,379 01-Sep-10 31-Aug-11 16-Nov-11 77 Yes Yes Scott Wilson Complete. Some snagging outstanding. Overspend to be covered by overall PCP Complete Servicos has been e-negotiated Services Sorvices (projected)
Programme contingency.
Reid Street - PCP Jenni Julia Building Design Internal - Building
136 Remode! [ ] L People cooke | mecabe | E1807 | £1574.000 £1)568,793 0.3% -£5,207 01-5ep-10 | 31-Aug-11 | 02-Sep-11 2 Yes Yes DbBC Complete. Final Account agreed. Complete Services With Building Services ervices Building Services T8C
137 | High Conisclife pc [ ) L People Rachel | 2 | cigos | 206066 £206,066 o £ 28Nov-11 | 0dan00 | 20apraz | 1aa | ves | ves DBC Complete Final account agreed Complete Building Desion | iy puiding Services | ™A - BUIINGL g services TBC
project Jones | MeCabe Services Services
138 \hinfield PC * L People Rachel | Wia | eigo | 1210000 | er1a7ear | 2 | gsazse | onseptr | oroetdn | or-oetdn o ves | ves DBC Complete Final account agreed Complete Building Desion |y puiding Services | ™M - BN gyiging services | £413.228
project Jones | MeCabe Services Services
Rachel | Juia Final account agreed. Budget increased by Building Design Internal - Building
139 | Red Hall PCP Project| [ ) L People Tones Mccabe | E1812 £457,866 £457,866 0 £0 01-Sep-11 27-Aug-10 | 27-Aug-10 0 Yes Yes DBC Complete £7.866 with additional Kitchen fund money Complete Servicos With Building Services Services Building Services £0
E1810 -
Gurney Pease PCP Rachel | e [25e3 Building Design Internal - Buildin
140 urmey [ ) L People ul Parents|  £312,000 £312,000 0 £0 08-Apr-11 08-Jul11 | 01-Sep-11 55 Yes Yes DbBC Complete. Final account agreed Complete uilding Desig With Building Services uldingl  gyitding Services TBC
Project - Phase 3 Jones | Mecabe [ "orert rvices Services
remodel
142 | Mount Pleasant PCP [ ) L People Rachel | 2 | eigin | gea0.000 £650,969 17% £10,969 olsepdl | Olsepdl | 23Decii | 13 | ves | ves | DB Safely Complete. Final account agreed Complete Building Desion | iy puiding Services | ™A - BUIINGL g services TBC
Jones | MeCabe Unit rvices Services




Appendix 2

9
o 8l Anticpated
HEHEE current Cihey || REUEE || R Contracts In Place
Project HERIEE Internal | Internal Project Planned | Approved | Completion | Schedute | Risk
HEHEE i
| projoccmce [ E| 5| 5| 3| s oo | crenc | TOCS | TR com | mporovea | g i | vrinae | varares | LS| B Vartion| oo s progress /Pian S et e Load Consutan] (s provie omation [Comract 50 /| congeeen | ot
Number 2lelelz]e| ™ & Sponsor | Manager B Turn Cost Completion | Completion | Actual | (days) | Used AL Lo
5|5(5/8|8 g Date (CP1) |  Date | Completion place as p lect)
Date
Phased - see
143 | ooamire pcr ° . peope | Jemi | Reveosa | oy [ cougnc00 | ezasmsos | coa | ensor | orsepar | zzocerr | 10sebiz | seweeks | ves | ves oac Complete Final account agreed Complete BuIding Design |\ oiing services |- BUING| g e, | breakdown
Cooke | King Services Services in budget
section
senni | duiia Technical Services|  Internal - with Building [ nternal - Buiding
us [ Bsreptonredmars ° . peope | o | e ooy | saaano 3200 | oow " sraugao | oawgto | 2raugio | o | ves | ves | satetyunt Complete. Final account agreed Complete cal 1w - suilding services | £83.200
14 | Borough Road Co- ° . people | Fachel | Revecca | oo | pigoo0 | erstson 0 150 | 2010 | oveebts | ovaprir | 40 | ves | ves | scorwison Complete Final account agreed Complete Scottwison | !ntemal -vith Buiding | tnternal with | g ool | €117.000
Location jones | King Building Services omp
149 Seorge Dent [ L People Rachel | Juia | e1004 | £145,000 £140,122 28% 4,122 alMaril | 3iMaril | 15-April 15 Yes Yes Safety Unit Complete. Final account agreed Complete Buiding Design | Internal - with Building [ Intemal - with | g jyging services | £129,230
Children's Centre jones | MeCabe vices Building Services
snoenie Cent N School DFC project.  Completed on time over suiding O
150 oeni cenire [ ) L People achel uia | eers £60,000 £60,000 0 £0 01-Sep-11 00-Jan-00 | 01-Sep-11 0 Yes Yes £0 summer holidays. School led, Peaple Services £0 Complete uiding besign None so far None so far £0 £0
Iternal Remodeling jones | McCabe Services
Transformation Team supported.
Gavin Prothero,
151 | 1419 Condition ° . peope | Rt | ok oo | punagan | easasas 0 0 osepar | ozpects | zeocers | s | ves | ves | stockton Complete Final account agreed Complete Buiding Design | Interal - vith Buiding | nteral -with | o o cornices | 233,623
Works (Branksome) jones | orrison vices Building Services
Borough Counci
Gavin Prothero,
157 | 1419 Condition ° . peope | Pt | ok i | cagoeos | essosos o 0 osepar | 1ovects | siaaniz | 4 | ves | ves | stockton Complete Final account agreed Complete Buiding Design | Interal - vith Buiding | nteral -with | o 0 corices | 406,408
Works (Hurworth) jones | orrison Services Services Building Services
Borough Counci
Gavin Prothero,
153 | 1419 Condition ° . peope | Rt | ok oo | cogassa | essasss o £ osepar | zraaniz | zsvecas | as | ves | ves | stockton Complete Final account agreed Complete Buiding Design | nteral - vith Buiding | nteral -with | o 0 cornices | ata062
Works (Longield) jones | orrison Services Services Building Services
Borough Counci
Start on site delayed to 4th february 2013 - 3
weeks behind schedule. Infants buling completion
e o s i erament o 20354 o
Federaton of . oo casroom wi v complta oy o 351514 [Flwin aforcabilyacrciseprofc sl on] "4 CBSsroom ares, Summerholday wors)|
154 lowden Schools - [ ) L People E1623 | £3,050,256 £3,050,256 0 £0 3l-Aug-14 | 31-Aug-1a | 27-0un14 65 Yes Yes  [DBC- Safety Unit| term. Overall completion date not affected. iowever Contingency now only ur W progr " uilding Desig DLO Delivery DBC standard T&c| Framework Partner | £2,466,235
Jones | Storey works now approved i principle - £30k ices
Expansion Summer works programme to be agreed, al orders| £60,000. 4 valuations passed.
saving. DLO agreed to hit the dates required
complete and assurances given that unior and
by the clent for ICT installation and fit out
infant schoo critcal areas will be complete for new
term
Red Hall Primary
155 3and [ L People Rachel | otk | eieao | 15166 £151.466 0 0 o7-sep12 | o7-Sep12 | o7-sep12 0 No ves  [oBe- satety unif Complete Final account agreed Complete Buiding Design | - Internal - with Buiding { Intemal - with | g jyging services | £122.655
Jones | Morrison Services Services Building Services
Remodelling Works
156 | Heathfield Primary [ L People Rachel | Olark | giges | 175,000 £175.000 0 0 s1Aug12 | StAugt2 | s1aug12 0 No ves  [oBe- satety unif Complete. Final account agreed Complete Building Design | Internal - with Buiding | _Intemal - with | g14ng services | £154.554
Nursery Remodeling Jones | Morrison Services Services Building Services
Whinfield Primary - Rachel | Clark e " " . ; ) » Building Design | Interal - vith Buiding | Internal - with
157 | Whnheld Prmany [ L People Rachel | orar | es02 | £330.000 £330,000 0 0 stagtz | stagtz | stagiz | o No | ves [DBe- safety unit Complete. Final account agreed Complete g Des L oot Senns | Bulding Senvces | £303,969
155 | Whinfietd - Condition [ L people | Fachel | Gk Jersor [ g7.000 0 0 £7000 | 28aug12 | o0dan00 | 28ugr2 |0 £ No 0 Al works complete.  Some snagging outstanding Final account agreed No issues. Building Design 0 0 0 £
Works jones | Worrison €S to address Services
Issues with gas supply currently being
’ Rachel | Julia . . . g ; ding Servces for Capital Maintenance 12/13 £50K, Home & investigated - potential impact on Building Design | Internal - with Buiding
159 | Home and Hospital ° L people | Bachel | e easor [ eso.000 £91,961 0 £1.961 o1sep13 | osepds | orsepas | o ves | es  [oec- satety uni With Building Services for pricing o moenn: Cants Cartinion 20k | deiverabiy of et sucum rom sept | ©— Somycns L £0 Building Services | £50,000
13,
High Coniscliffe Rachel | Julia g o comptete except for the reptacement of boys wic | aditional £10,638 to be funded from Building Design | Internai - with Buiding
160 o o [ L people | fachel | e | esssr | easic00 £55,638 0 £1063 | Easter2013 | Easter2013 | Easterzois [ 0 No Mo [oBc-satety it 0P D e e ey e e Complete g Des L 0 Building Services | £45,000
161 |Harewood Hil Lodge [ L People Jenni | Sk ersis | £104.000 £104,000 0 0 26-apr13 | 26apr13 | 17May1s | 21 ves | Yes | Mike Dawson Practically Complete at 24 May 2013. No issues. No issues. £ Internal - with Building | Internal - with | g iging Services | £95.904
Alterations Cooke | Morrison Services Building Services
162 | Corporation Road [ L People Rachel | M@ | e1ses | £90.000 £93,081 3.4% £3081 158013 | 0002000 | 15-Apr-13 0 ves | Yes | Mike Dawson onsite Additional £3,061 to be funded from 0 0 Internal - with Bullding | Internal - With | g jiging Services £
WC Refurbishment Kershaw | McCabe programme contingency Services Building Services




Appendix 2

2
o 8l g Anticpated
HEHEE Current Sroine’ [evee) || ek Contracts In Place
Project HEIEEE internal | 1nternal Project Planned | Approved | completion | Schedule | Risk
HEEE i
Ref projectTitle [ | [ &| 5| &| gravs | Frolect| | onent | Project [ project [ oSt | APPrOVed | ypected out Vﬂ(’;’n’)‘ce V(‘;!f&‘:)e Project Project variation | Log L Progress / Plan / Schedule Budget Issues Lead Consutant| (Pese provide inormation | Contract 1Y€ /) Contract with | Cniract
Number 2lelelz]e| ™ & Sponsor | Manager B Turn Cost Completion | Completion | Actual | (days) | Used AL Lo
5[5(5|8|8 o Date (CP1) Date | completion FERen(E FE)
Date
Planning and Development Brief for
Feethams/Beaumont Street area adopted.
[Remaining funding now being directed towards
preiiminary feasibilty/scoping work for whole area,
lwith masterplanning to be progressed in future
lyears subject to availabilty of external funding. MNone to report - Spending Review may affect
funding not committed - action being taken to
Extenral funding from Single Programme has been
ensure commitment to project reports and
[secured for the next phase of development of the
studies required. Small budget reduction may|
masterplan. Workstreams allocated with regular
‘apply, situation being monitored. Timetable
project mestings both process and creative all | £5K was lost in round of cuts from external
programme has slipped as outlined Conservation Management
instigated. Public engagement will be in spring | funding in November. Accrued funding and
Town Centre Fringe- John | Timothy No COM output [/summer 2010 for scoping. Publc engagement | project closure in last stages of completion. [ __ PENAiNg market recovery and revised Plan - parking and Quotation and | Archacenvironment -
21 ° L Place Ro008 | £203,000 f108000 | -25% | €500 | atMaya1 | sioueir | 2sfebaz | s | ves | o consuitation plan. Economic appraisal work 0 Movement Studies, Houshold] < 10K - 17K
Master Planning Anderson | Crawshaw planned.  |commenced - tenders have been issued for No remaining spend from Single Programme. Order
will inform viabilty and any shortfal in Survey. Cultural quarter GLOBE
ltechnical reports and some have been ‘Awating final invices from highways
funding. Has been delayed by NPPF and new feasibilty.
[commissioned. PFR training has been undertaken feasibility work. -
Govt legislation on TIF's that would have
for team members. TT events planned and
affected deliverablity and planning context
lcompleted. Publicisied widely - link ups with green
entre Work has been priortised, sets
Infrastructure strategy and LTP3. After summers
the context for the Fringe at points where
lengagement design workshops and highways
ese areas meet.
feasibilty work is taking place. Concluding work
packages are being procured and the final spend
will be on target. Consultation will be in May -
post elections. Mastrplanning is being undertaken
in line with Feb 2011 proposed start in CP2.
ks recommenced may 2013. All
pitches now seeded. In maturation peri Steve Wells
Blackwell Meadows - Mike | Richard Unlikely that pit ill be playable thi ety e sward may not establish sufficiently for|  Steve Wells | DBC standard terms and Associates. 4.8k
216 * L Place Cransnaw | Storey | E1498 [ £335.000 £250,000 -25.4% -£85,000 01-5ep-13 00-Jan-00 | 31-Oct-13 60 Yes Yes Mike Dawson | 11K et Bt i B bl gnificant! I e e e et NEC3 ECSC Ravrie £167 857
u Ly and progressing well. 2 week: Landscape Services
ad of programr
Contract for provision of
various consultancy services | Standard TS&Cs,
for planning application. | JCT for sub-
Design to be carried out intenally with building The relocation of the depot is required to
27 0BC Depot ° L Place lan | Pnpa | oogs | £a600.000 | 4,600,000 o £ 230043 | 31Dec13 | 3imars | 90 ves | Yes | Mike Dawson | services to carry out the works. Programme being | EUG9€! 20reed although funding Source St | - orapy dovelopment of central park. There A Bilinghurst George contract other Various Various
Relocation Thompson TEC. Progress design to planning asap. appointed from archtectural | than sait barn on
progressed as quickly as possible. are some project dependancies,
framework to car NEC 3 short
elemenets of design. Various|  contract.
sub-contracts have been let
Funding is made up as follows:-
Skerne Park Play reu| Rovert ; Section 106 - £89,000 Internal - Building
218 rea [ ] L Place Roy Merret] o0 | Lo114 £107,000 £107,000 0 £0 31-Aug-13 00-Jan-00 | 31-Aug-13 0 Yes Yes £0 Work commenced on site Nov 12 Contribution from Belway £13,000 £0 £0 Internal services Internal £
Britvic Foundation £5,000
219 [Business Growth Hub| o L Place Jon don | gotos | eese9521 | ges90.521 0 £ 31005 | 00Jan00 | 31duk1s 0 £0 £0 £ £0 Funding via HCA & ERDF has just been £ £0 Scape 3 £ Willmot Dixon TBC
Anderson | Werres approved.
ol Paul Foxton -
220 DFE New Build [ ] L Place Wildemitn |71 Thwaite| L0118 | - £9,337.476 £9,337.476 0 £ 31-Mar-15 00-Jan-00 | 31-Mar-15 0 Yes Yes Tumer & Project at Riba Stage C £ £ £0 Scape 2 £ Willmot Dixon T8C
Townsend
The tast of the Phase 3 moves were completed by
lthe end of November 2010 s planned. The works | The CPa stage is still awaiting some final
o the Horsemarket premises ( 11,12 &13) to accounts but at the end of March 2012 | In line with the CPS stage a Project Closure
laccommodate Connexions on the ground floor and | project spend was £731k, showing a small | Workshop was arranged through elaine Buikding Servies (
Accommodation srian oy | 1e13 the firt floor offices are now complete an potential underspend. The projected outtum i)~ Taylor in Transtormation and Lessons | g0 pecn | auiing senvices (place | under the terms Place brou y £500,000
313 [ ] L Resources v £800,000 £800,000 0 £0 01-Apr-10 01-Jun-10 | 30-Sep-11 456 YES YES. DBC |connexions have relocated. Dilapidations at 6/9 still expected to be within the approved | Learned captured. Further moves under the 19 Desig 9 i [building
Review Boggon | Metcalfe | 4037 ices roup ) of then JCT IFC | building works &
Houndgate have been completed and the property | budget of £800k, but awaiting last remaining | umbrella of the Accommodation Review ey & [ works oniy)
returned to the landlord. The second floor final accounts.Finance have been asked to. [project but not Phase 3 are being coordinated|
[Horsemarket offices have been let to the Amateur | provide a breakdown of the final accounts to|  through the Estates & Property Section.
[Swimming Association and the ground floor unit (| ensure al costs have been captured.
No 12 ) has been let to another hairdresser.
Town Hall Basement|
Void - IT Feasibility o cit ; . . . Building Services -
314 |(was previously No 8| [ ) L Resources | lan Miles |Karl Excell | RO071 | £1,706.000 | £1709.886 | 0.2% £3,886 o1-Dec08 | 14Dec09 | 25unt0 | 103 | ves | ves DBC Hes | Project complete and handed over to Clent on 25 Final account agreed CP'5 lo be produced. Lessons Leamed | Bulding Design |NECS short subcontract form|Internal - BUIdING| *jiging works & | £1,062,254
June 2010. Meeting held on 24 Apr 2012. Services for ICT Specialist Services
omm Services Indair - ICT Specialsts|
ps)
Practical Completion achieved and Xentrall
315 | studio Relocation ° L Resources [ PR | G ooy | ety 003 £217,043 o £ 07-Dec-12 | 00Jan-00 | 10-Dec-12 3 ves | ves DBC Hes | relocated to the Town Hal in accordance with the | N0 55€S at resent. fhe CP4 stage is stil No issues at present Building Design | - Building Services ( Place 1cT 2011 Building Services |  £170,679
Witdsmith | Plews awaiting final accounts. rvices Group )
original programme. Awaiting final accounts.
The project involves significant re-modelling
of the ground floor to deliver the Councils
Asset Rationalisation Project. Advantage is
being taken during the works 0 CONSIGEr | oo geiays i relocating Occupational
CP3 prepared by P&D has been agreed by client some refurbishment, enabling and " 9 Occup:
Gustomer Access Catherine | Jenny and signed off. Phase 2 costs received and inline | maintenance with provisional allowance of [ e2Ith are potnentially impacting on Buid Building
316 Points. [ ] L Resources |\ Bl oon | 16133 £896,000 £879,263 -1.9% -£16,737 20-Dec-13 20-Dec-13 | 00-Jan-00 0 YES YES DBCHES | S TE. Tondor sued for Phase 384 due 23rd £100k from the Corporate Repairs and programme. Contingency plans being £0 Building Services. JCT 2011 DBC Works only -
developed to work around Xentrall comms, toe
July. Maintenance budget. A pre- tender estimate | /9P 18 WOrK BIGUE K L EOF
including these works is £879,263, which is
subject to challenge and validation, which
may reduce works back to the original
approved.
Final account agreed but it woult Under the terms.
410 | Rockwell House * L Place | Atanlew | M2 | sy | £2700000 | e2414000 | -t0.6% | -£286000 | ardectr | siwmariz | 1sapriz 13 Yes | ves DBC Practically complete. ppear that additional funds have been| - Latent Defect with regard to carpets | Buikding Design Building Services of the JCT 2005 | Building Services | £2,200,000
refurbishment Johnson igned to this cost (shrinking). Mike Chapman to advise. Services o
upplied to Hazel N r act
Roxby Court Vichael suiding D Under the terms
an 0xby Cour * L place | AanGiew [ A% | yg11a | £3s0,000 £354,981 66% | -£25019 | 17Dec:10 | 24-Dec10 | 24-Dec-10 o Yes | ves DBC Complete. No issue Statement of Final Cost agreed iding Design Building Services of the JCT 2005 | Building Services | £256.119
Improvements Johnson services potndie
Retention monies not et paid to the
415 | Springfield - former * L Place | Manclew | 2 | ue2o0 | e3gisas0 | eagasses | 2% | -e172854 | 1sFeb11 | d0-undn | 20-uin 20 Yes | ves [eameSkelton-] Project has been handed over. CPS will be urrently under budget contractor as outstanding commissioning | Scott Wilson Keepmoat 10T 2005 contract|  Keepmoat £2,882,805
school site - HCA Robson complete once the final account has been agreed.
information not received.
Vichael suiding D Under the terms
416 Thorne Court ° L Place | Aanciew [ MO | Hez0a | £113.043 £113,018 0.0% £25 18un10 | 18un10 | 11un-10 7 No Yes DBC Project Complete. CPS to be completed. 0 Final account to agree. e Building Services of the JCT 2005 | Building Services | £98,204

act




Appendix 2

9
o A Anticpated
slelo|E| 8 Original Revised | Project
21E[2]|%]8 Current Contracts In Place
G 5|Z(5|E|E client | \nternal Cost | Approved Project | variance | variance | Panned | Approved f Completion Risk | Notifiable (Please provide information |Contract Type / Contract
Ref ProjectTitle 7| £|8(3| & Project P! Expected out | V27" Project Project Date / Log ji Progress / Plan / Schedule Budget Issues Lead Consultant] P P Contract With
S Department centre|  Project ) (Value) Coordinator on the contracts that are in Value
Number RINEEH Sponsor AoES Turn Cost Completion | Completion | Actual Used | (Yes/ et ot of the Projec)
5|3|5(8|3 o Date (CP1) Date | Completion No) place as p i
Date
oanne sketton -| FI78 account has now been agreed and all project suiding Design Under the terms.
419 |Burnside Road - Heal Place | Alan Glew He222 | £784,000 £820,644 4% £36,644 Oafeb-1l | 18Mar1l | 25-Maril Yes | s e ”costs claimed. Aw costs to be ciaimed for the rampl  The Project is sighty over budget. Al works to rear garden now complete. g e Building Services of the ICT 2005 |  Building Services |  £718,302
works. CPS to complete. ™ contract
Al Phases now complete.  Additional works No formal
423 | Ted Fletcher Court Place Pauline o400 | £1000000 | £o07620 | 020 | 92380 | aiMariz | 200unt2 | atwar12 Yes | ves |MarkWasstaff | opiete. post Project Review Meeting held; CPS . No issues. Building Design Building Services Contractas In- | Building Services | £825.410
Refurbishment Mitchell sBC Services
to be completed House Provider
GrigInal project Costs G1d ot anTcipate Costs
Al works now completed. Some propeerties no involved with removing existing back boilers No formal
44 |Contral Heating 2011 Place Hazel H6403 | £904,000 £904,000 0 0 31Mari2 | 00-dan-00 | otukiz Yes | ves | MkeDawson - T occed these will be added onto future | SUPPA0° Of budget in to 2012/13 due t0 G35 | iqng up of fire and costs for installing a | HOUSING Asset Building Services Contractas In- | Building Services | £743,000
12 Neasham supply issues. Management
programmes. Buddget reconciltion to complete. vertical five. Budget increased to allow for House Provider
i
Prospective tenants having problems getting
electric/gas meters connected due to new
numbering and the theft of existing meters
On Target no issues at this stage. Additional | Northern Gas Networks scheduled pipework
oarside Regenration azel Mike Dawson - | O site work progressing as planned. Winter | works added extended to verge hardening | replacements for Jan 13 brought forward n | | No formal
425 o Place He319 |  £3,303,000 £3,303,000 0 £0 31-Mar-12 00-Jan-00 | 31-Mar-12 Yes Yes ‘weather may affect progress on external civils ‘and additonal properties recivieving order to avoid neworks being dug up and 9 Building Services Contractas In - | Building Services | £2,202,000
Project Neasham Management
doors/drives and fencing works extended | patched repairs. This has delayed the House Provider
programme to end May completion of the external drives/pavements
crossings. Additional works including verge
hardening extended the contract to end May
12
1oV & Heatin azel Vike Dawson - | Work valued at approximately 120K identified for | On Target no issues at this stage. Addtional Housing Asset No formal
426 9 Place Hea1s | £150,000 £150,000 0 0 31Mar12 | 00dan-00 | 31Mar12 ves | ves inclusion in programme. Heating replacement | properties added, budget slipped in to 12/13 Progress 9 Building Services Contractas In- | Building Services | £150,000
Additions 2011 - 12 Neasham DeC Management
booked into programme in order to complete works. House Provider
Additional works added to accommodate No formal
420 Cockerton Place Hazel o | e13sr000 | e1400000 | 29% £39000 | 3iMaris | 26-Apri3 | 17-May-13 ves | ves | MkeDawson- | ooy of the Cockerton Regeneration Programme | verge hardening to Kenibworth Dr, Warvick [*°/% Weather has delayed works to the render) - Housing Asset Buiding Services Contractas In- | Building Services | £1,058,800
Regeneration Neasham and concrete repairs Management
Sq and Benwick Rd. House Provider
‘Additional work brought forward for Redhall Mo formal
430 | Centra Heating Place Hazel o | e13a1000 | e1241000 | 7.5% | -£100000 | stMar1s | 1omay1s | simaris ves | ves | MieDawson- On site progrogressing to plan Progressing to programme and and on | due Asbestos flues and inabiity to inspect on | - Housing Asset Buiding Services Contractas In- | Building Services | £959,000
1213 Neasham budget the gas sevice so subsequently boilers being|  Management
House Provider
switche
Hazel Mike Dawson - No formal
431 1PM 2013/14 pace | | haze o | e2200000 | 2200000 0 £0 02-Apr-13 | 31Mar14 | 3iMaria ves | ves o On Site progressing to plan 0 £0 £0 Buiding Services Contractas In- | Building Services | £2,200,000
feasham House Provider
Central Heatin Hazel Mike Dawson - No formal
432 9 Place o | e103000 | 103000 0 £0 27May13 | SiMarta | 3iMars ves | ves £0 0 0 £0 Building Services Contractas In- | Building Services £0
2013/14 Neasham
House Provider
Schemes include Glebe Road, Park Lane, bus stop| _Bucget may need to cover any works on | Original proposal being reconsidered asa | el H&E Agreed contract | Internal Buildin
s21 Place | Alan Glew Tisos | £133,000 £133,000 0 0 3Mar10 | siMartz | stmariz ves | no WA . P oucget may i e PP 9 Consultancy | Internal Building Services | A9 9 NA
Improvements audit and review of Town Centre Stops. TVBNI projects if scheme doesn't go ahead | result of discussions with Portfolio holder. o rates. Services
Main Contract -
Works started on site on 6/8/2012. Heavy rainfall rovi 1gency and | Scheme has been delayed and costs s O
Hutton Avenue iy Thompson .| @14 155685 with brdge fabrcation have caused m i increased by the requirement 1o include a comc - oac standard Temms| - 088 10 service
556 footbridge Place | Alan Glew Tisa1 | £180,000 £187,000 3.90% £7,000 3Mar10 | 19-0ct12 | 16Nov-12 ves | ves [R@Y Thome: slight delay. Issues with gas works concurentcy proving rovi NGN main over the bridge. NGN only utiised URs £162,888
Scott Wilson and Conditions. Standard Terms | Direct (Durham
replacement have also deaused delays. Works completed on | contribution. B {include [their right to do this at a late stage in scheme]
ind Conditions | County Counci)
Friday 16/11/12 GN contribution development
through Highways|
Framework
P i N int h s i i
557 "“fgl:izf’“:"‘f“e Place | Alan Glew TLsa3 | £227,000 £172305 | 241% | -£54605 aMar10 | 13May-11 | 27-auni1 ves | ves | Joanne Skelton o ! ! £0 £0 Capita Advertised through NEPO | COMVAUSNEC 3| cion ¢ carroll | £99,920
P e e
569 Network Place 0 £2259120 | £2259,120 0 £0 00-Jan-00 | 00-Jan-00 [ 00-Jan-00 £0 YES £0 " " £0 £0 £0 To be determined | To be determined| To be determined £
Anderson approved. It is proposed to purchase the required
Improvement Project|
land this financial year.
Schemes to include ilbank Road, Cleveland ternal HEE
573 Place | Alan Glew Tis0z | £100,000 £100,000 0 £0 3iMaril | slMart2 | s1Mar1z ves | e £0 Terrace, Firthmoor, Morton Palms, Merrybent / | Schemes wil be used s local contribution 0 Consultancy | Interal Buiding Services | #97eed Contract | Internal Buiding NA
Improvements Low Connisclife, Fighting Cocks MSG, Woodlands towards TVENI e Rates Services
Road
Internal HE
f : uction finished Aprl n
583 Safer Routes to Place | Alan Glew T3 | £123,500 £114,780 7.1% -£8,720 301 | 3tMariz | atMariz Yes £0 £0 Works on programme " i " £0 Consutancy | ntenal Buiding Servces | A9 Contract | - Interna Bulding NiA
nice
URS Scott
i h Gr
612 North road Bus Place | Alan Glew Tvozz | e3243880 | £3146880 | -3.0% -£97,000 3tMar13 | 00-dan-00 | 30-Nov-12 Yes Yes Witson All works complete. Within defects period. No issuies at present Capita Symonds/DBC NEC Option A | FSN GroUP (Lumsden | o, qoq 740
Priorty Scheme (framework & carrol)
partner)
614 Street Lighting Place | Alan Glew Trizs | £182,000 £182,000 0 0 3Mariz | 3Martz | simar1z ves | no 0 £0 £0 0 DBC Internal Building Services | A9"eed Contract | - Internal Bullding NA
Column replacement Rates Services
Highwa Health & Safety No issues at present, scheme is a programmel Agreed Contract | Internal Builing
615 Maintenance Place Alan Glew Various | £1,040,000 £1,040,000 0 £0 31-Mar-12 3lMar12 | 31-Mar-12 £0 £0 Unit where |  Schemes progressing well against programme ”D o worie progs No issues at present DBC Internal Building Services | A% o R 9 N/A
Programme required
Health & Safety
616 | Bridge Maintenance Place | Alan Glew Various | £137,000 £137,000 0 £0 sMar1z | dMart2 | s1Mariz £0 £0 nit where | Programme of works held by Dave McGukin Budget amount amended to tzke In to No issues at present oBC Internal Building Services | A9"eed Contract | - Internal Bullding NA
e account the Chesnut St scheme Rates
North Road to
.
617 | Borough Boundary Place | Alan Glew Lsor | 265,000 £265,000 0 0 3Mariz | dMartz | simariz £0 £0 £0 Scheme to be consuited on ASAP, planned 0 0 £0 0 0 0 £0
construction to commence January 2012
Cycle Scheme
Inner Ring Road
618 Improvement Place | Alan Glew V020 | £3700000 | 3,700,000 0 0 31Mar1s | 00-an-00 [ 31Mar1s ves | ves TBC £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 £0 0 £0




Appendix 2

9
o A Anticpated
G 5|E|5| 2| 5| staws |project| ciiene | Imternal | intemal | oo | oroved Project | variance | variance | Panned | Approved | Completion | Schedule | Risk (Notifiable (Please provide information |Contract Type / Contract
Ref ProjectTitle 7| £|8(3| & 2 Project | Project P! Expected out | V27" Project Project Date/ |Variation| Log | Project Progress / Plan / Schedule Budget Issues Lead Consultant] P P Contract With
S| 8| 2] symbol | status | Department centre|  Project %) (Value) Coordinator on the contracts that are in
Number RINEEH Sponsor | Manager B Turn Cost Completion | Completion | Actual [ (days) | Used | (ves/ et ot of the Projec)
5|3|5(8|3 o Date (CP1) Date | completion No) BERER 5
Date
Halcrow appointed to carry out emergency
NWL water main liely to have significant
619 Carlbury Banks [ ) Place Alan Glew | 723 | 10136 | £100,000 £0 -100.0% | -£100,000 TBC 00-Jan-00 [ 00-Jan-00 0 YES. YES DBC assessment. Procurement of G1 & options analysis| Budget and funding source to be confirmed. | o o1 scheme and could cause significant £0 Halcrow for Gi management N/A £0 £0
Landslip Gall confirmed - Halcrow appointed. Ongoing liaison |  Inital budget to cover S works agreed and options analysis.
extension of time and costs to carry out work.
with NWL. S site works on site.
o0 Stonebridge ° . pace | wan ciew | 7200 | 1osor | ea0.000 . 10009 | -£30.000 . oosanoo | oosanoo o ves | ves . WSP Appointed to carry out feasibilty study. To | Budget to be agreed once scope of works | Impact on Inner Ring Road delivery vital. To o WP - consultancy A o o
Gall report back end of June. finalised. be closely managed.
Totals £85,741,886 | £84,725,693 -£1,016193




